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NOTICE 

Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti 
Ministry of Education 
(Dept. of School Education & Literacy) 
Government of India 
B-15, Institutional Area, Sector-62 
Noida - 201307 (Uttar Pradesh) 
Website - www.navodaya.gov.in 

Dated: 24-.01.2023 

Notification for recruitment to the post of Miscellaneous Category of Teachers 
under Special Recruitment Drive 2022-23 was published in the Employment News . . ' . 

dated 9-15 July, 2022 on direct basis in the Level-7 (44900-142400) of Pay Matrix 
of 7th CPC. The vacancies notified for the said posts included actual vacancies as 
well as anticipated vacancies both. 

Post Vacancies Select Offer of Offer of 
Notified under List appointment is appointment is 

Special Prepared presently being to be issued 
Recruitment issued by after arise of 
Drive 2022-23 Regional Office vacancy 

Music 10 10 10 -- 
PET Male 23 23 20 03 
PET Female 16 16 16 -- 

The "Select List" for the posts of Miscellaneous Category of Teachers (Music, 
PET Male and PET Female) on the basis of performance of candidates in the 
Computer Based Test and interview put together, subject to final verification of the 
eligibility criteria as prescribed in the said notification for the post is as under:- 

Post : Misc. Category of Teachers(Music) : 

Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Total Selected No. (Music) Category Marks Category 
(Pwd) 

1 220123201060255 NINGTHOUJAM PALIN Gen No 77.61 UR 
2 220132003060018 VISHAL CHANDRA FU LARA EWS No 73.33 UR 
3 220116601060040 ANSHUL SHARMA Gen PwD 72.47 UR 
4 220120502060067 KOUSHAL MEHRA SC No 72.38 UR 
5 220131705060077 SANDEEP MUKHERJEE Gen No 72.27 UR 
6 220131705060074 ARUN Kl,JMAR PASWAN SC No 72.14 UR 
7 220114305060252 SHRAVAN KUMAR EWS No 69.83 EWS 
8 220122102060102 WISHWESHWAREE JAGANNATH OBC No 71.41 OBC 

THAKARE 
9 220117703060081 RAUNAK KUMAR OBC No 68.37 OBC 

I 10 220120104060094 GEETIKA [GHAT SC PwD 61.03 SC-PH-VI 
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Post : Misc. Category of Teachers(PET Male) : 

Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Total Selected 

No. (PET Male) Category Marks Category 
(Pwd) 

1 220120701060012 PANKAJ SHARMA EWS No 69.78 UR 

2 220129502060019 AMAN SETH Gen No 66.30 UR 

3 220132903060142 PRALAY BHAR OBC No 66.13 UR 

4 220114305060295 MOHIT BHISHT EWS No 65.81 UR 

5 220116701060009 MANISH KUMAR Gen No 65.62 UR 

6 220114305060285 SIRAJUDDIN OBC No 65.57 UR 

7 220131708060150 PRAMOD KUMAR KUSHWAHA OBC No 64.87 UR 

8 220112201060156 NIGAM TIWARI EWS No 64.75 UR 

9 220114305060325 AKASH YADAV OBC No 64.19 UR 

10 220131706060009 SAGAR DHAWAN Gen No 64.10 UR 

11 220120203060027 SHUBHAM PAL OBC No 64.07 UR 

12 220114305060095 VISHAL KHATRI EWS No 62.69 EWS 

13 220113203060058 RAVISH KUMAR EWS PwD 33.92 EWS-PH-HI 

14 220112501060036 PANKAJ BORAH OBC No 63.01 OBC 

15 220130703060094 MADHAV PRASAD YADAV OBC No 61.79 OBC 

16 220119401060007 MUHAMMED SHAMEEM M P OBC No 61.35 OBC 

17 220130503060033 SUNNY KASHYAP OBC No 61.24 OBC 

18 220130001060024 ABHISHEK YADAV OBC No 61.06 OBC 

19 220123201060204 KANGABAM MOMO SINGH OBC No 57.03 OBC 

20 220130201060059 ANKUR KUMAR SINGH SC No 62.02 SC 

21 220132902060003 AMIT HALDER SC No 59.83 SC 

22 220114005060020 LAUT KUMAR KURRE SC No 58.93 SC 

23 220123501060031 MHONSAO NGULLIE ST No 63.69 ST 

Note: Out of the above 23 candidates selected for the post of Misc. Category of 
Teachers(PET Male), as per the actual vacancies the offers of appointment are 
presently being issued i.r.o. below mentioned 20 candidates on their registered 
email address by Regional Office(s). Candidates concerned are requested to keep 
checking their registered email address (including spam folder) :- 

Sr. Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Selected 

No. No. (PET Male) Category Category 

(SL) 
(Pwd) 

1 1 220120701060012 PANKAJ SHARMA EWS No UR 

2 2 220129502060019 AMAN SETH Gen No UR 

3 3 220132903060142 PRALAY BHAR OBC No UR 

4 4 220114305060295 MOHIT BHISHT EWS No UR 

5 5 220116701060009 MANISH KUMAR Gen No UR 

6 6 220114305060285 SIRAJUDDIN OBC No UR 

7 7 220131708060150 PRAMOD KUMAR KUSHWAHA OBC No UR 

8 8 220112201060156 NIGAM TIWARI EWS No UR 

9 9 220114305060325 AKASH YADAV OBC No UR 

10 10 220131706060009 SAGAR DHAWAN Gen No UR 

11 23 220123501060031 MHONSAO NGULLIE ST No ST 
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Sr. Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Selected 

No. No. (PET Male) Category Category 
(SL) <Pwd) 

12 14 220112501060036 PANKAJ BORAH OBC No OBC 

13 20 220130201060059 ANKUR KUMAR SINGH SC No SC 

14 15 220130703060094 MADHAV PRASAD YADAV OBC No OBC 

15 16 220119401060007 MUHAMMED SHAMEEM M P OBC No OBC 

16 17 220130503060033 SUNNY KASHYAP OBC No OBC 

17 18 220130001060024 ABHISHEK YADAV OBC No OBC 

18 21 220132902060003 AMIT HALDER SC No SC 

19 22 220114005060020 LALIT KUMAR KURRE SC No SC 

20 13 220113203060058 RAVISH KUMAR EWS PwD EWS-PH-HI 

Post : Misc. Category of Teachers(PET Female) : 

Sr. Roll Number Name of Candidate Category Sub- Total Selected 
No. (PET Female) Category Marks Category 

(Pwd) 

1 220131708060014 SHALINI SINGH Gen No 63.28 UR 

2 220114311060290 BHARTI Gen No 62.47 UR 

3 220112101060004 POLI BORAH OBC No 61.22 UR 

4 220150601060068 ANUPAMA DUTTA Gen No 60.50 UR 

5 220114311060079 NISHA RANI DAS SC No 60.19 UR 

6 220112201060197 EHALU TEGA ST No 58.39 UR 

7 220114311060210 ANJALI DEVI Gen No 57.69 UR 

8 220132601060034 NOORIE KHATUN Gen PwD 40.14 UR-PH-OH 

9 220120601060010 SEEMA TIWARI EWS No 49.47 EWS 

10 220123201060165 ARIBAM MONIKA DEVI OBC No 54.25 OBC 

11 . 220120104060081 SAMEEKSHA KUSHWAHA OBC No 43.83 OBC 

12 220120304060027 NIDHI RANI OBC No 42.57 OBC 

13 220131903060075 KM VARSHA OBC No 42.51 OBC 

14 220133101060002 DONA BISWAS SC No 44.70 SC 

15 220120304060002 SONI RAHi SC No 41.75 SC 

16 220131708060013 SHUBHRA SINGH ST No 46.99 ST 

Important Note:- 

1. The vacancies notified in recruitment notification published in Employment 
News dated 9-15 July, 2022 included actual vacancies as well as anticipated 
vacancies arising in future. Hence, offers of appointment are presently being 
issued against available vacancies only. 

2. It is reiterated that final selection of candidates is subject to final verification 
of the eligibility criteria as prescribed in the concerned recruitment 
notification for the post. 

3. Further, offers of appointment i.r.o. remaining shortlisted candidates [PET 
Male] will be issued as and when the remaining vacancies arise. Candidates 
are requested to regularly check their registered Email address (including 
spam folder). 
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4. Candidates are requested to carry all requisite document(s) (including those 
documents for which undertaking was submitted by candidate during 
interview) at the time of reporting for joining within the timeline prescribed in 
his/her offer of appointment. ¼~ 

kramJoshi) . 
Deputy Commissioner(Pers.) 
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